506374972 11/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6421728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIXART IMAGING INC.	10/01/2020
PRIMESENSOR TECHNOLOGY INC.	10/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PixArt Imaging Inc.	
Street Address:	5F, No. 5, Innovation Road I, Science-Based Industrial Park	
City:	Hsin-Chu City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16521535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU

Address Line 1: 5F., NO.389, FUHE RD., YONGHE DIST.,

Address Line 4: NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PIIP0453USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE YEH
SIGNATURE:	/KATE YEH/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=4038202#page1.tif source=4038202#page2.tif

source=4038202#page3.tif

PATENT 506374972 REEL: 054483 FRAME: 0995

Original

File No.: Archiving duration:

Letter

Hsinchu Science Park Bureau, Ministry of Science & Technology

Address: No. 2, Xin'an Road, Hsinchu City 30016 Undertaker: Shu, Tsai-Yen, Assistant researcher

Tel. No.: 03-5773311 attn 2414

Fax No.: 03-5788032 Email: tys@sipa.gov.tw

308 P2 By registered mail PIXART IMAGING INC.

5F, NO.5, INNOVATION ROAD I, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSIN-CHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

Receiver: PIXART IMAGING INC.

Issued date: October 20, 2020

Issued file No.: Zhu-shang-zi 1090029540

Type of speed: ordinary

Confidential or not or confidential period: Enclosure: One set of change registration

Subject: For the case that your application for changing registrations of merger/consolidation/ surviving with PrimeSensor Technology Inc. and issuing new shares, should be approved, please note.

Explanation:

- 1. In reply to your Company's application (without application number) dated October 16, 2020.
- 2. The deposited company: PIXART IMAGING INC. (name of Representative: HUANG, SEN-HUANG, Id. No. C10114****, location of company: 5F, NO.5, INNOVATION ROAD I, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSIN-CHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.)
- 3. Any change of shareholding by director should be inspected.
- 4. Please register the change of business to local tax collection authorities within 15 days after the issued date according to the related tax regulations.
- 5. One set of change registration is attached.
- 6. If you are dissatisfied this disposition, please deliver an administrative appeal to Ministry of Science and Technology that is transferred by this bureau (address: No. 2, Xin'an Road, Hsinchu City) within 30 days of the next day after the disposition citation is reached, in accordance with Articles 14 and 58 of Administrative Appeal Act (based on the date of the actual date of the administrative appeal received, not a postal date).

Original to: PixArt Imaging Inc.

Copy to: Investment Division, Business Division (with attachment), and Security and Protection Section of Business Division of Bureau of Science and Technology.

Wayne Wang Director-general

Translated by

字sai, Shu-Lin / 12 November 2020

> PATENT REEL: 054483 FRAME: 0996

檔 號: 保存年限:

科技部新竹科學園區管理局 函

地址:30016 新竹市新安路2號聯絡人:舒彩彦 助理研究員電話:03-5773311分機2414

傳真:03-5788032

電子信箱:tys@sipa.gov.tw

308 P2-掛號

原相科技股份有限公司

新竹科學園區新竹縣創新一路5號5樓

受文者:原相科技股份有限公司

發文日期:中華民國109年10月20日 發文字號:竹商字第1090029540號

速別:普通件

密等及解密條件或保密期限:

附件:變更登記表1份

主旨:貴公司申請與原盛科技股份有限公司合併存續、發行新股等變更登記一案,准予登記,請查照。

說明:

訂

一、復貴公司109年10月16日未列字號申請書。

- 二、處分相對人名稱:原相科技股份有限公司(代表人姓名: 黃森煌、身分證照號碼:C10114****)、公司所在地:新 竹科學園區新竹縣創新一路5號5樓。
- 三、董事持股異動一節,應予備查。
- 四、請於本案核准日起15日內依相關稅法規定向所在地稅捐稽 徵機關申辦營業變更登記。

五、檢附變更登記表1份。

六、如不服本處分者請依訴願法提起訴願,爰依該法第14條及 第58條規定,自本處分書送達之次日起30日內(以實際收 受訴願書之日期為準,而非投郵日),繕具訴願書,送由 本局(地址:新竹市新安路2號)向科技部提起訴願。

正本:原相科技股份有限公司

副本:本局投資組、工商組(含附件)、工商組安全防護科

科技部新竹科學園區管理局公文用紙 第1頁,共2頁

PATENT REEL: 054483 FRAME: 0997

局長王永壯



訂

第2頁,共2頁

PATENT

REEL: 054483 FRAME: 0998